




September 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1	2
3	4 	5 Garbage	6 Recycle	7	8	9
10	11 	12 Garbage	13 Council Mtg 5:30	14	15 —City-wide Garage Sales—	16 Fire Dept Pancake Breakfast
17	18 Garbage	19 Recycle	20 City Bills Due	21  Election Papers Due by 5pm	22 LB Homecoming	23
24	25 Garbage	26	27	28	29	30

The trick is to enjoy life.
Don't wish away your days,
waiting for better ones ahead.

MARJORIE PAY HINCKLEY



The LB FAMILY Group will be once again hosting city wide garage sales Friday, September 15th from 4pm-8pm and Saturday, September 16, 8am to 2pm. Register to be included on the map for the City Wide Rum-mages online at <https://forms.gle/CPoWVP9yfWEi8Fte7> or stop by city hall for a paper form.

23rd Annual Pancake Breakfast

Serving 6:00am to 10:30am at Lawton Fire Station on **Saturday, September 16**

Proceeds to purchase Rescue Equipment

Adults: \$5

Children 6-12: \$2

5 & under: Free

Menu: French Toast, Biscuits & Gravy, Bacon, Sausage, Eggs, and Pancakes



Don't forget! The last day to turn **ELECTION PAPERS** in is **SEPTEMBER 21 AT 5:00PM**. The Lawton City Council has three 4-year seats and Mayor up for re-election. If you are interested in running more information can be found at city hall or the Woodbury County Auditor's office.



Hosting a FAMILY HOLIDAY this year?

Consider renting the Lawton Community Center! The room is large enough to host the whole family yet cozy enough to create wonderful family memories! The kitchen is equipped with a countertop oven, passthrough serving window, large fridge/freezer, and plenty of counter space for everything you need! Tables, chairs, and cable TV on an 81-inch smart TV is included in a daily rental! Dates are going fast, call or message city hall today!



PUBLIC NOTIFICATION- MONITORING VIOLATION OF THE WATER TESTING SCHEDULE

Our water system violated a drinking water standard(s) over the past year. Even though these were not emergencies, as our customers, you have the right to know what happened and what we did to correct these situations.

We, the City of Lawton Public Water Supply, are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During June 2023 we did not monitor or test one sample for coliform bacteria and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time. What should I do? There is nothing you need to do at this time. What happened? What is being done? The one sample was overlooked during routine monthly samples that the City of Lawton collects. Since this error the City of Lawton Water Department has submitted every required sample and have made changes to our data collection system to prevent this from happening again. For more information, please contact Lawton Public Works Director Justin Dunnington at 712-944-5960.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.